

Product Specification



Product Title MISSISSIPPI BURGER SAUCE ORIGINAL 300ML - 12/CASE
Product Code MBBQ00005

PRODUCT NAME: Cold emulsified sauce with onions.

PRODUCT INGREDIENTS: Rapeseed oil (49.4 %), sugar, vinegar, water, **mustard** (water, mustards seeds, salt, vinegar, curcuma), tomato pure, **egg yolk** (3.3 %) (egg yolk, salt, glucose syrup), Onions (3%), salt, natural extract, acidity regulator: E330, stabiliser: E415, smoked flavour, colouring: E160c – E160a.

All our raw materials are guaranteed **G.M.O. free**.
We certify that all our raw materials are not treated by ionisation.
Our products comply with European legislation in force.

ALLERGENS: egg yolk, mustard.

ORGANOLEPTIC CHARACTERISTICS:

Aspect: homogeneous
Smell: characteristic, no strange smell
Taste: characteristic
Hygiene: no foreign bodies

PHYSICOCHEMICAL CHARACTERISTICS:

pH: 3.37 ± 0.2
Total acids (gHAc / kg): $11.62 + 2.00$
% Dry matter: $72.3 + 2.00$
Density: 1.01

While we have taken all reasonable steps to verify the accuracy of the information contained in this specification, no warranties are given to this effect and purchasers should determine for themselves whether products are suitable for their own specific use. The information contained in this specification is intended for the customer it has been issued to. It must not be reproduced, or the information contained therein passed on to any third party without the written consent of Scobie & Junor.

Product Specification



NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION:

Nutrition facts Per 100g

Energy	2199	KJ
	532	Kcal
Total fat	50.6	g
saturated	3.7	g
Total carbohydrate	17.4	g
sugars	15.8	g
Protein	1.7	g
Salt	2.1	g

BACTERIOLOGICAL CHARACTERISTICS:

Total mesophiles at 30°C	< 100000	cfu/g
Lactobacillus	< 500	cfu/g
Yeast	< 1500	cfu/g
Moulds	< 1500	cfu/g
Salmonellae:	none/ 25g	
Staphylococcus aureus :	< 10	cfu/g
Listeria monocytogenes	<100.	cfu/g (Regulation EC 2073/2005)

USE-BY DATE: 12 months

TYPES OF PACKAGING:

- Tube GM (net weight= 909 g) and 500 ml;
- Jar PET 3L.

All our packaging materials are guaranteed fit for contact with food.

STORAGE CONDITIONS: Before opening keep away from heat. After opening, it is recommended to keep the sauce up to one month in the refrigerator.

LABELLING: All our products are labelled in conformity with the European legislation 2003/1830/EC, 1169/2011/EC, 1333/2008/EC, 1334/2008/EC, 69/2010/EC.

HACCP STANDARDS: A risk analysis has been conducted on all our products to identify the risks they may represent for the health of consumers. Thereby, all our products are controlled to comply with the European Legislation 178/2002/EC, 852/2004/EC, 853/2004/EC.

While we have taken all reasonable steps to verify the accuracy of the information contained in this specification, no warranties are given to this effect and purchasers should determine for themselves whether products are suitable for their own specific use. The information contained in this specification is intended for the customer it has been issued to. It must not be reproduced, or the information contained therein passed on to any third party without the written consent of Scobie & Junor.

Product Specification



Logistic details :

EAN single unit : 0743639010001

EAN case : 10743639010008

Case 12 units / 300ml

EU Pallet 119 cases

Measurements single unit : 157 x 67 x 52

Measurements case : 165 x 152 x 340

Bruto weight pallet : 440kg

Customer Approval of Specification	
Please sign and return this specification to technical@scobie-junor.co.uk to confirm formal acceptance of this specification. All specifications issued will be deemed to be accepted if no communication to the contrary is received after 10 working days.	
Signature:	
Print name:	
Position:	
Date:	

Issued by Scobie & Junor (Estd. 1919) Ltd. Certified accurate on 19/08/2021 09:25:03

While we have taken all reasonable steps to verify the accuracy of the information contained in this specification, no warranties are given to this effect and purchasers should determine for themselves whether products are suitable for their own specific use. The information contained in this specification is intended for the customer it has been issued to. It must not be reproduced, or the information contained therein passed on to any third party without the written consent of Scobie & Junor.